
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOCKS OFF Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 8P 4/1/2J. King 535173 5/4183

 2 PURE SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 6P 4/1/2T. Vella 521181 9/7142

 3 WARREN WAHOO 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 10/12/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 527959 11/9225

 4 ZIPPING ESME Last start winner RIC, 12/12/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1T. Simmons 545562 4/3270

 5 FABIO BLUE Last start winner RIC, 08/12/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4S. Zarb 546623 1/0149

 6 BRAEDALE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/12/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1P. Betar 508887 9/6159

 7 LAGOON GRETA Last start placegetter GOS, 05/10/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4P. Rodgers 539660 1/0151

 8 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R4, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 8/4206

 9 GOOD ODDS REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 4P 5/1A. Bell 531163 13/12186

 10 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3P. Moran 540546 2/1165

 11 FOREVER STAR Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R4, P 7P 4Y 1P 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 4/3160

 12 MUM'S PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/0156

 13 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 2P 5/1L. Galea 498964 4/3129

 14 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score GOS, 07/12/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4F. Xuereb 539130 1/0129

 15 HARDING PARK Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4J. Rudd 542181 1/0126

 16 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 5/4120

 17 PRIVATE PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/1108

 18 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R12, M 7M 5M 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9104

 19 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0104

 20 ELECTRIC FEEL Weighted points score GOS, 31/08/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4J. Lowe 532227 1/0102

 21 PLUS PERFECT Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3V. Farrugia 529755 2/196

 22 RECONSTRUCT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 538302 1/095

 23 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 4P 5Y 6P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/495

 24 ALWAYS COSTING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/093

 25 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/12/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/091

 26 WORKING BEE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/12/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/086

 27 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/181

 28 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/081

 29 ASPEN PARK Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 7P 5/3J. Davis 522915 4/175
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 30 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/075

 31 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/272

 32 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/051
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 1 ZIPPING ESME Last start winner RIC, 12/12/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1T. Simmons 545562 4/3270

 2 FABIO BLUE Last start winner RIC, 08/12/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4S. Zarb 546623 1/0149

 3 BRAEDALE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/12/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1P. Betar 508887 9/6159

 4 LAGOON GRETA Last start placegetter GOS, 05/10/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4P. Rodgers 539660 1/0151

 5 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R4, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 8/4206

 6 GOOD ODDS REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 4P 5/1A. Bell 531163 13/12186

 7 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3P. Moran 540546 2/1165

 8 FOREVER STAR Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R4, P 7P 4Y 1P 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 4/3160

 9 MUM'S PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/0156

 10 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score GOS, 07/12/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4F. Xuereb 539130 1/0129

 11 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 2P 5/1L. Galea 498964 4/3129

 12 HARDING PARK Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4J. Rudd 542181 1/0126

 13 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 5/4120

 14 PRIVATE PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/1108

 15 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0104

 16 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R12, M 7M 5M 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9104

 17 ELECTRIC FEEL Weighted points score GOS, 31/08/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4J. Lowe 532227 1/0102

 18 PLUS PERFECT Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3V. Farrugia 529755 2/196

 19 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 4P 5Y 6P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/495

 20 RECONSTRUCT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 538302 1/095

 21 ALWAYS COSTING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/093

 22 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/12/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/091

 23 WORKING BEE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/12/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/086

 24 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/081

 25 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/181

 26 ASPEN PARK Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 7P 5/3J. Davis 522915 4/175

 27 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/075

 28 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/272

 29 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/051
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 1 TENNANT Last start winner RIC, 10/12/2021, R5, P 1P 6Y 3P 4/1/2J. Keller 499565 10/5183

 2 WARREN WAHOO 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 10/12/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 527959 11/9225

 3 IMPATIENT RAE Last start winner RIC, 12/12/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3J. King 532426 2/1129

 4 LITTLE MISS KADE Last start winner RIC, 10/12/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4G. Denardo 546285 1/0119

 5 COBAR ROOSTER Last start placegetter RIC, 10/12/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1J. Polidano 526874 4/3216

 6 SOPHIE DID IT Last start placegetter RIC, 12/12/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4J. Marshall 542955 1/0176

 7 LOLA PEPPER Last start placegetter RIC, 10/12/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/0126

 8 MAGIC MAVIS Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 8P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 12/3108

 9 JAZZY JONES Last start Provincial winner BAT, 15/11/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 3P 5/2S. Swain 525757 6/2183

 10 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R4, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 8/4206

 11 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0197

 12 DREAM AGAIN Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3P. Moran 540461 2/1180

 13 MUM'S PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/0156

 14 LITTLE LOKI Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R7, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0147

 15 ZIPPING ELF Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 1P 5/2T. Simmons 545564 3/2126

 16 QUEEN BOLT Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 542934 1/0118

 17 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1A. Azzopardi 536786 6/4116

 18 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R9, Y 5Y 7P 2P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/1115

 19 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R5, P 6P 3Y 6P 5/3L. Rodgers 530493 2/1114

 20 DOUBLE PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 4Y 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1113

 21 TRALEE TRISTAN Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 538126 1/0111

 22 PRIVATE PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/1108

 23 ALL ABOUT LIFE Weighted points score BAT, 06/12/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4S. Swain 535650 2/0108

 24 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R10, Y 4Y 7P 3Y 5/3L. Galea 532617 2/1103

 25 CHIEF IN CHARGE Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 542818 2/0102

 26 RECONSTRUCT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 538302 1/095

 27 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 4P 5Y 6P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/495

 28 ALWAYS COSTING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/093

 29 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/12/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/091

 30 WORKING BEE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/12/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/086

 31 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/181

4 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score GBN, 10/12/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/378

 33 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/12/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/372

 34 BIG HAMMER Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4R. O'Brien 535108 1/072

 35 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R1, M 7M 8M 7M 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/370

 36 CRY BABY BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R6, P 8P 6Y 7P 5/4A. Azzopardi 536788 1/070

 37 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R1, M 8M 7M 8P 5/3A. Azzopardi 493397 4/145
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 1 IMPATIENT RAE Last start winner RIC, 12/12/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3J. King 532426 2/1129

 2 LITTLE MISS KADE Last start winner RIC, 10/12/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4G. Denardo 546285 1/0119

 3 COBAR ROOSTER Last start placegetter RIC, 10/12/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1J. Polidano 526874 4/3216

 4 SOPHIE DID IT Last start placegetter RIC, 12/12/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4J. Marshall 542955 1/0176

 5 LOLA PEPPER Last start placegetter RIC, 10/12/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/0126

 6 MAGIC MAVIS Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 8P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 12/3108

 7 JAZZY JONES Last start Provincial winner BAT, 15/11/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 3P 5/2S. Swain 525757 6/2183

 8 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R4, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 8/4206

 9 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0197

 10 DREAM AGAIN Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3P. Moran 540461 2/1180

 11 MUM'S PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/0156

 12 LITTLE LOKI Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R7, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0147

 13 ZIPPING ELF Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 1P 5/2T. Simmons 545564 3/2126

 14 QUEEN BOLT Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 542934 1/0118

 15 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1A. Azzopardi 536786 6/4116

 16 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R9, Y 5Y 7P 2P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/1115

 17 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R5, P 6P 3Y 6P 5/3L. Rodgers 530493 2/1114

 18 DOUBLE PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 4Y 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1113

 19 TRALEE TRISTAN Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 538126 1/0111

 20 ALL ABOUT LIFE Weighted points score BAT, 06/12/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4S. Swain 535650 2/0108

 21 PRIVATE PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/1108

 22 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R10, Y 4Y 7P 3Y 5/3L. Galea 532617 2/1103

 23 CHIEF IN CHARGE Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 542818 2/0102

 24 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 4P 5Y 6P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/495

 25 RECONSTRUCT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 538302 1/095

 26 ALWAYS COSTING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/093

 27 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/12/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/091

 28 WORKING BEE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/12/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/086

 29 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/181

 30 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score GBN, 10/12/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/378

 31 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/12/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/372
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 32 BIG HAMMER Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4R. O'Brien 535108 1/072

 33 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R1, M 7M 8M 7M 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/370

 34 CRY BABY BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R6, P 8P 6Y 7P 5/4A. Azzopardi 536788 1/070

 35 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R1, M 8M 7M 8P 5/3A. Azzopardi 493397 4/145
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 1 BIG OTIS BANNER Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/3B. Gibbons 542183 7/1254

 2 MURRAY'S WAY 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/1G. Borg 532517 5/3246

 3 REDEEM OUR CASH Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/2A. Ivers 537819 7/2213

 4 BLIND PURSUIT Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 3P 5/4J. Grief 531302 3/0210

 5 ZAMBORA OPAL Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 1P 5/4P. Moran 540450 6/0207

 6 IMPATIENT DEVIL 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 4P 5/4T. Provost 532420 3/0174

 7 GO GO CHICAGO Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/2A. Bell 535164 5/2169

 8 EVA ONE Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 6P 5/1G. Borg 526161 4/3162

 9 FLEETFOOT PUNK Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/3P. Moran 535644 5/1156

 10 STAR FRUITS 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/3C. Chappelow 536124 2/1153

 11 HOW GOOD Grade order Grade 5 8P (FEL)P 2P 5/2R. O'Brien 535107 7/3150

 12 GLITTERING JAZZY 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 7P 5/3T. Priest 536115 2/1138

 13 NO FOOLING YOU 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 6P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532687 5/1138

 14 HARDCORE BECKEY Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 533676 6/1135

 15 REBELLING Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3129

 16 MR. BEAN KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 8P 5C 5P 5/4A. Bell 531293 4/0127

 17 ON THE BUS Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 8P 5/1R. O'Brien 535110 10/3126

 18 DOUBLE PRINCESS 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 4Y 5/4K. Brown 537225 2/0113

 19 MEMORIES ONE Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7Y 5/1J. Callaughan 508722 6/3109

 20 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 534731 4/3105

 21 OH FIVE SURPRISE Grade order Grade 5 3P 8C 8P 5/1P. Withers 521018 6/3102

 22 APPETIZING 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5C 8P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 5/191

 23 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 8P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 5/172
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 1 BARBELLA'S IMAGE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/12/2021, R2, P

RIC, 10/12/2021, R1, P

GBN, 03/12/2021, R3, P

2P 2P 3P M/1R. Davidson 537216 0/0116

 2 MRS BUTTERBEAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 30/11/2021, R1, P

RIC, 20/12/2020, R5, P

5P 2P 3P M/1T. Craig 530522 0/0112

 3 ON THE SCHNAPS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 01/12/2021, R1, P

GAR, 17/09/2021, R3, P

5P 2P 2P M/1B. Wood 533677 0/0102

 4 ZIPPING COYOTE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/12/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 7P M/1D. Burns 544973 0/096

 5 ROMANTIC POWER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 17/11/2021, R2, P 8C 2P M/1G. Borg 543668 0/083

 6 MISS MAGGIE MAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/12/2021, R3, P 8P 6Y 3P M/1R. Polidano 539379 0/080

 7 RING BURNER Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 4Y 6Y (FEL)P M/1S. Sealey 544798 0/094

 8 ARREST FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/12/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 6P M/1K. Gorry 532701 0/084

 9 AGERA Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 6P M/1A. Bell 544372 0/083

 10 CALLA SUE Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 6P M/1J. Callaughan 538343 0/077

 11 CLAY BUTTONS Weighted points score WPK, 17/11/2021, R1, P 7P 7C 4P M/1F. Xuereb 539131 0/050

 12 JET PACK BALLO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 536784 0/040
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 1 DISCO DIVA Last start winner WPK, 08/12/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2G. Curtale 550153 7/2274

 2 CATCH ME NERO Last start winner BUL, 07/12/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Magri 537969 4/2246

 3 IMPATIENT DEVIL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 4P 5/2T. Provost 532420 3/2174

 4 MURRAY'S WAY 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 10/12/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4G. Borg 532517 5/0246

 5 NO FOOLING YOU 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 08/12/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 6P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 5/3138

 6 MANIPULATE Weighted points score GOS, 07/12/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3C. Chappelow 532110 5/1138

 7 HUNDRED DEGREES Weighted points score WPK, 08/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3S. Swain 523413 9/1126

 8 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/0105

 9 APPETIZING 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/12/2021, R9, P 5P 5C 8P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 5/091

10 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 2/1/1A. Bell 526406 13/9264

11 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOURMET LOVE Last start winner RIC, 10/12/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5P 3/1/2J. Betar 520307 13/11219

 2 BARCIA'S WISH Last start winner DAP, 09/12/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 521221 17/16168

12 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DESPICABLE BOBBY 2 First start M/1R. Hancock 539472 0/00

 2 DESPICABLE JULIE First start M/1R. Hancock 539473 0/00

 3 BEGGER First start M/1T. Vella 542737 0/00

 4 NINE INCH NAIL First start M/1T. Vella 542738 0/00

13 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 2/1/1A. Bell 526406 13/9264

14 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COSMIC LUNA Last start winner RIC, 19/11/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2S. Morgan 539507 6/5294

 2 WINLOCK LAD Last start placegetter RIC, 10/12/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 1P 3/1/2A. Bell 534190 7/6291

 3 PARADISO JEWEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R9, P 3P 6C 1P 3/1/2S. Morgan 525979 9/5204

15 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOSTON BURGLAR Last start placegetter RIC, 12/12/2021, R2, P 3P M/1J. Ashe 539761 0/0117

 2 BARBELLA'S IMAGE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/12/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 3P M/1R. Davidson 537216 0/0116

 3 ZIPPING COYOTE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/12/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 7P M/1D. Burns 544973 0/096

 4 MONZA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 07/12/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 5P M/1A. Bell 544374 0/078

 5 SPREAD MY WINGS First start M/1B. Cook 540973 0/00

 6 TIME REIGNS First start M/1B. Cook 540972 0/00

 7 DESPICABLE BOBBY 1 First start M/1R. Hancock 539472 0/00

 8 ARREST FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 08/12/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 6P M/1K. Gorry 532701 0/084

 9 CHEEKY BON BON Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 5P M/1C. Proctor 542936 0/060

 10 JET PACK BALLO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 536784 0/040

16 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PARADISO JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/12/2021, R9, P 3P 6C 1P 4/1/2S. Morgan 525979 9/3204

 2 ZIPPING KANSAS 3 Weighted points score WPK, 01/12/2021, R3, P 4P 7C 1C 4/1/1J. Magri 537200 8/6355

17 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 December 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STAR FRUITS 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3C. Chappelow 536124 2/1153

 2 GLITTERING JAZZY 2 Weighted points score IPS, 30/11/2021, R7, 3 8P 7P 7P 5/3T. Priest 536115 2/1138

18 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 December 2021 - 07:30 AM WST


